92
Typical Applications
The DV series offer many options which makes the product perfect for
many markets and applications. In the Natural Resources market, the
DV can be utilized in mining equipment, fuel transfer, fuel polishing and
fuel delivery for coalescing water. Opportunities exist for small and large
fuel terminals. The Power Generation market offers several potential
applications. Fuel transfers from terminals and polishing of bulk storage

for use with DI-6 and DSO-6 Elements
for Flows up to 330 gpm (1250 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DV22 22 CS X B DP A4 1
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol Description
DV22
Diesel Vertical Filter
Coalescer/Separator
up to 330 gpm/1250 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
22 22 in (559 mm)
33 33 in (838 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
CS Coalescer/Separator
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X No Element Installed1,2
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Indicator
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A2 2” 150# RF ANSI
A3 3” 150# RF ANSI
A4 4” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options3
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
CL Custom Leg Height4
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
SG Sight Glass
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 Use the code chosen from Box 2 along
with the desired filtration rating and
separator material to select the correct
element from the table below. Example:
For model DV2222CSXBPA41 with 10
micron coalescer and cellulose separator,
DI-622D10TB and  element DSO-
622PLF3 would be required.
2.	 Element qty required: (4) Coalescer, (3)
Separator
3.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
4.	 Customer must supply the length for
Dimension B referenced in Figure 1 on
page 94.
Replacement Elements
Type / Media
Coalescer Separator 22 in (559 mm) 22 in (559 mm) 33 in (838 mm) 29 in (737 mm)
 5 micron
Cellulose (PL)
Screen (C)
DI-622D5TB
DSO-622PLF3
DSO-622C
DI-633D5TB
DSO-629PLF3
DSO-629C
10 micron DI-622D10TB DI-633D10TB

for use with DI-6 and DSO-6 Elements
for Flows up to 660 gpm (2500 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DV28 33 CS X B DP A6 1
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol Description
DV28
Diesel Vertical Filter
Coalescer/Separator up to
660 gpm/2500 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
33 33 in (838 mm)
44 44 in (1118 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
CS Coalescer/Separator
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X No Element Installed1,2
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Indicator
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A3 3” 150# RF ANSI
A4 4” 150# RF ANSI
A6 6” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options3
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
CL Custom Leg Height4
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
SG Sight Glass
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 Use the code chosen from Box 2 along
with the desired filtration rating and
separator material to select the correct
element from the table below. Example:
For model DV2833CSXBPA61 with 10
micron coalescer and cellulose separator,
DI-633D10TB and  element DSO-
629PLF3 would be required.
2.	 Element qty required: (6) Coalescer, (5)
Sparator
3.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
4.	 Customer must supply the length for
Dimension B referenced in Figure 1 on
page 94.
Replacement Elements
Type / Media
Coalescer Separator 33 in (838 mm) 29 in (737 mm) 44 in (1118 mm) 33 in (838 mm)
 5 micron
Cellulose (PL)
Screen (C)
DI-633D5TB
DSO-629PLF3
DSO-629C
DI-644D5TB
DSO-633PLF3
DSO-633C
10 micron DI-633D10TB DI-644D10TB

for use with DI-6 and DSO-6 Elements
for Flows up to 1540 gpm (5830 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DV36 38 CS X B DP A8 1
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol Description
DV36
Diesel Vertical Filter
Coalescer/Separator up to
1540 gpm/5830 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
38 38 in (965 mm)
44 44 in (1118 mm)
56 56 in (1422 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
CS Coalescer/Separator
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X No Element Installed1,2
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Indicator
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A4 4” 150# RF ANSI
A6 6” 150# RF ANSI
A8 8” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options3
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
CL Custom Leg Height4
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
SG Sight Glass
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 Use the code chosen from Box 2 along
with the desired filtration rating and
separator material to select the correct
element from the table below. Example:
For model DV3644CSXBPA81 with 10
micron coalescer and cellulose separator,
DI-644D10TB and  element DSO-
633PLF3 would be required.
2.	 Element qty required: (11) Coalescer, (9)
Separator
3.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
4.	 Customer must supply the length for
Dimension B referenced in Figure 1 on
page 94.
Replacement Elements
Type / Media
Coalescer Separator 38in (965 mm) 29 in (737 mm) 44 in (1118 mm) 33 in (838 mm) 56 in (1422 mm) 44 in (1118 mm)
 5 micron
Cellulose (PL)
Screen (C)

for use with DI-6 and DSO-6 Elements
for Flows up to 2100 gpm (7950 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DV42 44 CS X B DP A8 1
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol Description
DV42
Diesel Vertical Filter
Coalescer/Separator up to
2100 gpm/7950 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
44 44 in (1118 mm)
56 56 in (1422 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
CS Coalescer/Separator
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X No Element Installed1,2
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Indicator
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A6 6” 150# RF ANSI
A8 8” 150# RF ANSI
A10 10” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options3
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
CL Custom Leg Height4
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
SG Sight Glass
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 Use the code chosen from Box 2 along
with the desired filtration rating and
separator material to select the correct
element from the table below. Example:
For model DV4244CSXBPA81 with 10
micron coalescer and cellulose separator,
DI-644D10TB and  element DSO-
633PLF3 would be required.
3.	 Element qty required: (15) Coalescer, (12)
Separator
4.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
5.	 Customer must supply the length for
Dimension B referenced in Figure 1 on
page 94.
Replacement Elements
Type / Media
Coalescer Separator 44 in (1118 mm) 33 in (838 mm) 56 in (1422 mm) 44 in (1118 mm)
 5 micron
Cellulose (PL)
Screen (C)
DI-644D5TB
DSO-633PLF3
DSO-633C
DI-656D5TB
DSO-644PLF3
DSO-644C
10 micron DI-644D10TB DI-656D10TB